#### VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

### **ORDINANCE NO. 23-10**

# AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 9-2-3 OF THE FOREST VIEW VILLAGE CODE

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023.

Published in pamphlet form by authority of the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Cook County, Illinois, this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023.

#### VILLAGE OF FOREST VIEW

#### **ORDINANCE NO. 23-10**

## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 9-2-3 OF THE FOREST VIEW VILLAGE CODE

**BE IT ORDAINED** by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Forest View, Illinois as follows:

**SECTION 1:** Amendment. Subsection (E) of Section 9-2-3 of the Forest View Village Code is hereby amended to provide as follows [New language <u>underscored</u>]:

9-2-3: STOPPING, STANDING OR PARKING PROHIBITED IN SPECIFIED PLACES:

(E) Recreational Vehicle <u>And Certain Commercial Vehicle</u> Parking Regulations: <u>No commercial vehicle</u> (as defined in Section 9-2-2 of this Code) and no recreational vehicle, including camping, trailer, motor home, mini motor home, travel trailer, truck camper, van camper or boats may be parked on either a paved or unpaved surface on any Village parkway in a residential zoning district.

**SECTION 2: Effective Date.** This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage, approval, and publication as provided by law.

PASSED BY 7	THE FOLLOWING	ROLL CALL V	OTE this 12 <sup>th</sup>	day of September	, 2023.
AYES:					
NAYS:					
ABSENT:					

# APPROVED this 12<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2023.

ATTEST:	Nancy L. Miller Village President	
Laura D. McGuffey Village Clerk		